

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Urban Engineering
 BID DATE: Wednesday, November 3, 2021

RFB 3887 PROJECT NO. 19038A PORT AVENUE WATER LINE REPLACEMENT BASE BID				Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		Vaca Underground Utilities, Inc. 5721 Elberta St. Houston, TX 77050		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - General (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
A1	Mobilization (Maximum 5%)	LS	1	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 154,576.80	\$ 154,576.80	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 269,750.00	\$ 269,750.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance (Maximum Allowance of 2%)	AL	1	\$ 61,360.00	\$ 61,360.00	\$ 61,215.00	\$ 61,215.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
A3	Install and Remove Silt Fence	LF	6,705	\$ 5.90	\$ 39,559.50	\$ 4.27	\$ 28,630.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,410.00
A4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 77,910.00	\$ 77,910.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 158,650.00	\$ 158,650.00
A5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 29,809.30	\$ 29,809.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
A6	Trench Safety for Remove and Install Waterline	LF	6,705	\$ 12.98	\$ 87,030.90	\$ 2.24	\$ 15,019.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 23,132.25
A7	Trench Safety for Auger Shafts	EA	8	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 108,560.00	\$ 9,529.32	\$ 76,234.56	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 680.80	\$ 5,446.40
A8	Well Pointing for Waterline	LF	6,705	\$ 5.90	\$ 39,559.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 77,107.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 130,747.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,467.50
A9	Well Pointing for Auger Shafts	EA	8	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 14,313.72	\$ 114,509.76	\$ 21.50	\$ 172.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A10	Pre-construction Exploratory	LF	720	\$ 147.50	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 32.73	\$ 23,565.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00
A11	Furnish and Install Auger Bore Work Area	EA	7	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 19,506.97	\$ 136,548.79	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,165.45	\$ 15,158.15
A12	Unanticipated Ozone Advisory Day	DAY	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 8,948.81	\$ 8,948.81	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 680.80	\$ 680.80
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A12)					\$ 787,124.90		\$ 804,075.67		\$ 569,749.50		\$ 679,595.10
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
B1	12-inch Crushed Limestone (Type A Grade 1) Flexible Base	SY	4,460	\$ 33.04	\$ 147,358.40	\$ 42.10	\$ 187,766.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 364,159.00
B2	5-inch HMAc Type B (Base Course)	SY	5,950	\$ 53.10	\$ 315,945.00	\$ 54.54	\$ 324,513.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 309,400.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 348,967.50
B3	3-inch HMAc Type D (Surface Course)	SY	8,960	\$ 43.61	\$ 390,745.60	\$ 42.29	\$ 378,918.40	\$ 39.00	\$ 349,440.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 412,160.00
B4	Cement Stabilized Sand	CY	2,240	\$ 42.48	\$ 95,155.20	\$ 107.66	\$ 241,158.40	\$ 40.25	\$ 90,160.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 270,480.00
B5	Remove and Replace 6-inch Curb and Gutter (Incl. 12" Flex Base)	LF	4,005	\$ 28.32	\$ 113,421.60	\$ 34.63	\$ 138,693.15	\$ 32.00	\$ 128,160.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 198,047.25
B6	Remove and Replace 10-inch Concrete Bus Pads	SF	5,460	\$ 29.18	\$ 159,322.80	\$ 23.82	\$ 130,057.20	\$ 26.50	\$ 144,690.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 175,812.00
B7	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway	SF	6,210	\$ 18.09	\$ 112,338.90	\$ 17.21	\$ 106,874.10	\$ 17.50	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 185,679.00
B8	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	3,380	\$ 12.98	\$ 43,872.40	\$ 11.09	\$ 37,484.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 50,531.00
B9	Seeding (Incl. Topsoil)	SY	1,190	\$ 1.77	\$ 2,106.30	\$ 15.90	\$ 18,921.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,737.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B9)					\$ 1,380,266.20		\$ 1,564,385.45		\$ 1,433,975.00		\$ 2,008,572.75
Part C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
C1	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement, 16" Diam. CIP Waterline and Fittings	LF	6,650	\$ 26.55	\$ 176,557.50	\$ 21.39	\$ 142,243.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 122,360.00
C2	Cap, Fill with Grout and Abandon 16" Diam Waterline	LF	1,100	\$ 33.04	\$ 36,344.00	\$ 28.29	\$ 31,119.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 17,710.00
C3	Furnish and Install 6" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline by Conventional Trenching	LF	360	\$ 74.97	\$ 26,989.20	\$ 63.94	\$ 23,018.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 175.95	\$ 63,342.00
C4	Furnish and Install 8" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline by Conventional Trenching	LF	200	\$ 91.26	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 72.67	\$ 14,534.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 36,800.00
C5	Furnish and Install 12" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Waterline by Conventional Trenching	LF	20	\$ 171.10	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 125.02	\$ 2,500.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 336.95	\$ 6,739.00
C6	Furnish and Install 16" Diam. C905 DR18 PVC Waterline by Conventional Trenching	LF	6,690	\$ 152.54	\$ 1,020,492.60	\$ 132.89	\$ 889,034.10	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,070,400.00	\$ 217.35	\$ 1,454,071.50
C7	Furnish and Install 30" Diam. Steel Casing complete with 16" Diam C900 DR18 PVC Carrier Pipe by Guided Auger Boring	LF	1,030	\$ 689.64	\$ 710,329.20	\$ 592.25	\$ 610,017.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,236,000.00	\$ 603.75	\$ 621,862.50
C8	Furnish and Install 12" Diam. Steel Casing completewith 6" Diam. C900 DR 18 PVC Carrier Pipe by Auger Boring	LF	140	\$ 1,120.61	\$ 156,885.40	\$ 1,145.14	\$ 160,319.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 289.80	\$ 40,572.00
C9	Furnish and Install 30" Steel Casing complete with 16" Diam. C900 DR18 PVC Carrier Pipe by Conventional Trenching	LF	20	\$ 227.74	\$ 4,554.80	\$ 1,835.02	\$ 36,700.40	\$ 380.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,200.00
C10	Furnish and Install 6" R/W Gate Valve (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	18	\$ 985.51	\$ 17,739.18	\$ 1,553.59	\$ 27,964.62	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,177.60	\$ 21,196.80
C11	Furnish and Install 8" R/W Gate Valve (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	10	\$ 1,435.60	\$ 14,356.00	\$ 4,692.99	\$ 46,929.90	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,697.40	\$ 16,974.00
C12	Furnish and Install 12" R/W Gate Valve (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	1	\$ 2,651.46	\$ 2,651.46	\$ 6,065.46	\$ 6,065.46	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,037.15	\$ 3,037.15
C13	Furnish and Install 16" R/W Gate Valve c/w Bevel Gear (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	6	\$ 10,067.76	\$ 60,406.56	\$ 4,714.04	\$ 28,284.24	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 11,646.05	\$ 69,876.30
C14	Furnish and Install Air release Valve and Valve Chamber	EA	2	\$ 9,521.42	\$ 19,042.84	\$ 12,682.97	\$ 25,365.94	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,256.55	\$ 28,513.10
C15	Furnish and Install 6" 45 Deg DIP Bend (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	36	\$ 369.34	\$ 13,296.24	\$ 494.59	\$ 17,805.24	\$ 750.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 363.40	\$ 13,082.40
C16	Furnish and Install 8" 45 Deg DIP Bend (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	20	\$ 467.87	\$ 9,357.40	\$ 914.79	\$ 18,295.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 477.25	\$ 9,545.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa
DESIGN ENGINEER: Urban Engineering
BID DATE: Wednesday, November 3, 2021

RFB 3887 PROJECT NO. 19038A PORT AVENUE WATER LINE REPLACEMENT BASE BID				Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		Vaca Underground Utilities, Inc. 5721 Elberta St. Houston, TX 77050		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C17	Furnish and Install 12" 45 Deg DIP Bend (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$ 747.12	\$ 1,494.24	\$ 934.99	\$ 1,869.98	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 868.25	\$ 1,736.50
C18	Furnish and Install 16" 45 Deg DIP Bend (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	24	\$ 1,361.72	\$ 32,681.28	\$ 3,640.49	\$ 87,371.76	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,618.05	\$ 38,833.20
C19	Furnish and Install 16" 11.25 Deg DIP Bend (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	EA	2	\$ 1,452.58	\$ 2,905.16	\$ 3,613.97	\$ 7,227.94	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,721.55	\$ 3,443.10
C20	Connection to Existing 2" Waterline (Incl. 16"x 6" Tee, 6"x3" Tee, 3" GV and 2" Fittings)	EA	3	\$ 3,806.53	\$ 11,419.59	\$ 18,448.28	\$ 55,344.84	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,103.40	\$ 27,310.20
C21	Connection to Existing 6" Waterline (Incl. 16"x6" Tee)	EA	18	\$ 3,942.38	\$ 70,962.84	\$ 3,798.58	\$ 68,374.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,898.20	\$ 142,167.60
C22	Connection to Existing 8" Waterline (Incl. 16"x8" Tee)	EA	10	\$ 4,034.42	\$ 40,344.20	\$ 6,931.67	\$ 69,316.70	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 80,040.00
C23	Connection to Existing 12" Waterline (Incl. 16"x12" Tee)	EA	1	\$ 4,277.50	\$ 4,277.50	\$ 7,155.33	\$ 7,155.33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,284.60	\$ 8,284.60
C24	Connection to Existing 16" Waterline (Incl. 16" x 16" Tee)	EA	3	\$ 3,978.96	\$ 11,936.88	\$ 7,421.43	\$ 22,264.29	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 11,909.40	\$ 35,728.20
C25	Furnish and Install FH Assembly (Incl. Tee, 6" DI Pipe and Valve)	EA	9	\$ 5,889.38	\$ 53,004.42	\$ 8,448.38	\$ 76,035.42	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 8,884.90	\$ 79,964.10
C26	Furnish and Install 2" Transition Coupling	EA	3	\$ 129.80	\$ 389.40	\$ 228.60	\$ 685.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 244.95
C27	Furnish and Install 6" Transition Coupling	EA	18	\$ 318.60	\$ 5,734.80	\$ 488.73	\$ 8,797.14	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 305.90	\$ 5,506.20
C28	Furnish and Install 8" Transition Coupling	EA	10	\$ 444.86	\$ 4,448.60	\$ 635.95	\$ 6,359.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 415.15	\$ 4,151.50
C29	Furnish and Install 12" Transition Coupling	EA	1	\$ 613.60	\$ 613.60	\$ 935.58	\$ 935.58	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 585.35	\$ 585.35
C30	Furnish and Install 16" Transition Coupling	EA	3	\$ 2,616.06	\$ 7,848.18	\$ 788.22	\$ 2,364.66	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 979.80	\$ 2,939.40
C31	Furnish and Install 16" Diam. DIP for Unanticipated Waterline Adjustment (Up to 6' of Cover and 60-ft in Length)	EA	2	\$ 14,648.52	\$ 29,297.04	\$ 12,360.56	\$ 24,721.12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,880.95	\$ 61,761.90
C32	Extra Depth for Unanticipated Waterline Adjustment For Each Vertical Foot Over 6-ft Cover (Added to Each Adjustment)	VF	8	\$ 788.24	\$ 6,305.92	\$ 553.28	\$ 4,426.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,101.70	\$ 8,813.60
C33	Reconnect 2" Water Service	EA	7	\$ 1,964.70	\$ 13,752.90	\$ 1,129.38	\$ 7,905.66	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 30,590.00
C34	Furnish and Install 16" Bell Harness Assembly	EA	86	\$ 828.36	\$ 71,238.96	\$ 780.03	\$ 67,082.58	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 615.25	\$ 52,911.50
SUBTOTAL PART C - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C34)					\$ 2,659,331.89		\$ 2,598,437.08		\$ 3,100,150.00		\$ 3,119,893.65
Part D - ALLOWANCES (per SECTION 01 23 10 ALTERNATES AND ALLOWANCES)											
D1	Unanticipated Utility Allowance	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
D2	Unanticipated Disposal of Contaminated Soil	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
D3	Unanticipated Disposal of Ground Water	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - ALLOWANCES (D1 THRU D3)					\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 4,856,722.99		\$ 4,996,898.20		\$ 5,133,874.50		\$ 5,838,061.50